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Constant Evolution

REBOKE NINJA

The grain carts that provide you
with great unloading capacity




Directional unloading tube spout
Reboke Ninja lineup is equipped with a directional

REBOKE NINJA GRAIN CARTS
spout that improves the grain unloading onto the

+ U N LOADI N G lorry. Polyethylene spout that ensures durability and
; easy maintenance.
AGILI I I Tyres

Reboke Ninja grain carts are engineered to High fluctuation pressure tyres* that avoid soil com-
transport grains and reach high operation paction during grains transport.

pe rformance. * Optional feature for Reboke Ninja 19000, Reboke Ninja 24000, and Reboke
Ninja 33000.

REBOKE NINJA 40000
LOAD CAPACITY40
m3

Unloading tube

Unloading tube of 500 mm with unloading
capacity of up to

10000 iy/min-

which provides faster grain unloading.
It features two augers only and angle
alignment between the two stages of the
auger that allows the operator to have a
clearer grain unloading view.

*It depends on the equipment model, product type, density,
and moisture.

THE GREATEST

TURNING

It features the greatest turning
radius of its category, which eas-
es crop steering operations and
avoids steering system damages.



REBOKE NINJA 40000
LOAD CAPACITY 3 3
m3

REBOKE NINJA 24000
LOAD CAPACITY 2 4
m3

REBOKE NINJA 19000
LOAD CAPACITY 19
m3




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model

Reboke Ninja 19000
Load volume

19 m?*

Unloading tube
500 mm

*Hopper height
3.800 mm

** Hopper height
3550 mm

Hopper length
4.000 mm

Hopper width

3200 mm

*** Unloading height
4700 mm
Unloading drive
Tractor power take-off
Tyre rim options
Standard wheelset:
30.5-32

Optional wheelset:
850/50R30.5

Optional features
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Hydraulic brake

Reboke Ninja 24000

24 m3

500 mm

3,700 mm

3,450 mm

4,800 mm

3,200 mm

4,600 mm

Tractor power take-off

Standard wheelset:

231-26 x 23.1-26

Optional wheelset:
650/65R30.5 x 650/65R30.5

Hydraulic brake
Reducer kit - 1000 rpm - 540 rpm
Semi trailer hitch kit

Electronic scale kit

* Approximate height of the hopper largest side

** Approximate height of the hopper smallest side

*** Approximate height with standard wheelset

Note: All dimensions considered the model equipped with standard wheelset
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Reboke Ninja 33000
33m3*

500 mm

3,950 mm

3,700 mm

5900 mm

3,200 mm

4,600 mm

Tractor power take-off
Standard wheelset:
30.5-32 x 30.5-32

Optional wheelset:
650/65R30.5 x 650/65R30.5
850/50R30.5 x 850/50R30.5
Hydraulic brake

Reducer kit - 1000 rpm - 540 rpm

Semi trailer hitch kit

Electronic scale kit

Reboke Ninja 40000

40 m?3

500 mm

3,950 mm

3,650 mm

6,750 mm

3,700 mm

4,600 mm

Tractor power take-off

Standard wheelset:
850/50R30.5 x 850/50R30.5

Hydraulic brake
Semi trailer hitch kit

Electronic scale kit
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LEARN MORE

Position your mobile phone on QR code to
read it and check it out!

Video

See for yourself, Reboke Ninja operation
quality in the crop field.
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Website

Access Reboke Ninja homepage on Stara
website for more information.
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