



REBOKE NINJA GRAIN CARTS

+ UNLOADING AGILITY

Reboke Ninja grain carts are engineered to transport grains and reach high operation performance.

Unloading tube

Unloading tube of **500 mm** with unloading capacity of up to

10000 kg/min*

which provides faster grain unloading. It features two augers only and angle alignment between the two stages of the auger that allows the operator to have a clearer grain unloading view.

*It depends on the equipment model, product type, density, and moisture.

THE GREATEST TURNING RADIUS

It features the greatest turning radius of its category, which eases crop steering operations and avoids steering system damages.

Directional unloading tube spout Deboke Ninia lineup is equipped with a direction

Reboke Ninja lineup is equipped with a directional spout that improves the grain unloading onto the lorry. Polyethylene spout that ensures durability and easy maintenance.

Tyres

REBOKE NINJA 40000

High fluctuation pressure tyres* that avoid soil compaction during grains transport.

* Optional feature for Reboke Ninja 19000, Reboke Ninja 24000, and Reboke Ninja 33000.

REBOKE NINJA 40000 LOAD CAPACITY 6 m³



REBOKE NINJA 40000 LOAD CAPACITY 33 m³

REBOKE NINJA 24000 LOAD CAPACITY 24 m³





TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS			
Model			
Reboke Ninja 19000	Reboke Ninja 24000	Reboke Ninja 33000	Reboke Ninja 40000
Load volume			
19 m ³	24 m³	33 m ³	40 m ³
Unloading tube			
500 mm	500 mm	500 mm	500 mm
*Hopper height			
3.800 mm	3,700 mm	3,950 mm	3,950 mm
** Hopper height			
3.550 mm	3,450 mm	3,700 mm	3,650 mm
Hopper length			
4.000 mm	4,800 mm	5,900 mm	6,750 mm
Hopper width			
3.200 mm	3,200 mm	3,200 mm	3,700 mm
*** Unloading height			
4.700 mm	4,600 mm	4,600 mm	4,600 mm
Unloading drive			
Tractor power take-off	Tractor power take-off	Tractor power take-off	Tractor power take-off
Tyre rim options			
Standard wheelset:	Standard wheelset:	Standard wheelset:	Standard wheelset:
30.5-32	23.1-26 x 23.1-26	30.5-32 x 30.5-32	850/50R30.5 x 850/50R30.5
Optional wheelset:	Optional wheelset:	Optional wheelset:	
850/50R30.5	650/65R30.5 x 650/65R30.5	650/65R30.5 x 650/65R30.5	
		850/50R30.5 x 850/50R30.5	
Optional features			
Hydraulic brake	Hydraulic brake	Hydraulic brake	Hydraulic brake
	Reducer kit - 1000 rpm - 540 rpm	Reducer kit - 1000 rpm - 540 rpm	Semi trailer hitch kit
	Semi trailer hitch kit	Semi trailer hitch kit	Electronic scale kit
	Electronic scale kit	Electronic scale kit	

^{*}Approximate height of the hopper largest side

Note: All dimensions considered the model equipped with standard wheelset

LEARN MORE

Position your mobile phone on QR code to read it and check it out!

Video

See for yourself, Reboke Ninja operation quality in the crop field.



Website

Access Reboke Ninja homepage on Stara website for more information.



^{**} Approximate height of the hopper smallest side

^{***} Approximate height with standard wheelset